## TYPE-ERASE

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH REX KIMSEY CONSTRUCTION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF LATERAL SEWERS IN AIRPORT ROAD FROM 7th STREET TO HIGHWAY 20; IN 5th STREET FROM AIRPORT ROAD NORTH TO G STREET; IN 5th STREET FROM AIRPORT ROAD SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 700 FEET; IN SECOND STREET FROM AIRPORT ROAD SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 400 FEET; FROM WALKER ROAD NORTH AND EAST TO SERVE PARTS OF GRONSO'S FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD ADDITIONS; FROM WALKER ROAD NORTH AND EAST ACROSS HIGHWAY 20 TO PRIMROSE AVENUE, ACCORDING TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THEREFOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ordinance bill No. 3/ for 1968 Ordinance No. 1323

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of
Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract
with REX KIMSEY CONSTRUCTION for sewer improvements, to-wit: the
construction of lateral sewers in Airport Road from 7th Street to
Highway 20; in 5th Street from Airport Road North to G Street; in
5th Street from Airport Road south approximately 700 feet; in Second
Street from Airport Road south approximately 400 feet; from Walker
Road north and east to serve parts of Gronso's First, Second and
Third Additions; from Walker Road north and east across Highway 20
to Primrose Avenue, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the
payment of \$72,832.60 for said sewer improvements, and that the
contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed
by the City Engineer and approved by the Common Council, and shall be
in the following form, to-wit:

CAUSERA PEGERASE

Section 2. That inasmuch as this contract is for the improvement of the city sewer system, it is necessary for the peace, health and

safety of the City of Lebanon that said work be done immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of August, 1968.

Kennett B Hawerner

ATTEST:

Recorder

EASLERA, SE